AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, August 18, 2020 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE
The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 6:00pm on August 18, 2020, via Zoom. The public may access
the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:
1. Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82753479947?pwd=a21ydWIQUGtUeSOIMMmMNWUURISVVXUT09
Meeting ID: 827 5347 9947
Passcode: 358368
2. By Phone: 312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION

ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Community Development Authority 4-24-20

Plan Commission 5-20-20

Business Improvement District 6-10-20

Board of Public Works 7-14-20

Common Council 7-14-20

Library Board 7-20-20
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DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Library

Utility

Building Inspector

Fire Department

Public Works

Recreation

Police Department

. Administrator-Ec. Development Director
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ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR FURTHER DISCUSSION/ACTION

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:




16. A Resolution Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of $22,807,000 Taxable Sewerage System Mortgage Revenue
Bonds of the City of Waupun, Dodge & Fond Du Lac Counties, Wisconsin and Providing for the Payment of
the Bonds and Other Details with Respect to the Bonds

17. Resolution Suspending Waupun Common Council Rules During COVID-19 Public Health Pandemic

CONSIDERATION - ACTION
18. Amend Liquor License Application - Wine & Unwined
19. Tru-Cleaners LLC Contract Cleaning Services Addendum

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Roll Call Motion)
20. Authorizing the Sale of City Property, located in Fond Du Lac County, to Michael and Debra Leu (Utility
Commission)

ADJOURNMENT
Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.




@) WAUPUN

MEETING DATE: 8/18/2020 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and
permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings (Due to certain circumstances- may be held in person at the City Hall or Virtually/Telephonically)

Tuesday, August 25, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 8, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm  * Labor Day - September 7
Tuesday, September 29, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

Tuesday, October 13, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm

Tuesday, October 27, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm

Tuesday, November 24, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm  * Thanksgiving- November 26
Tuesday, December 8, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm

Tuesday, December 29, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm  * Christmas- December 24 & 25

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:

Dylan Weber, Kayla Bastien-Juworski, Gwendolyn Waskow, Elizabeth Waskow, Amber Gordon, Breighana Schweitzer, Claire
Limberg, Tori Hagen, Callie Olinski, Kristen Brandenburg, Rebecka Soravia, Kristine Salkowski, Denise Maynard, Claire Petersen,
Deana Nyquist, Natasha Welch

TEMPORARY CLASS B:
Drift Jumpers- Waupun Super Pull on September 5, 2020 at Waupun Community Center
Waupun Hoopsters- Waupun Hoopsters Fundraiser on September 18 & 19, 2020 at McCune Park

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
. Check Issue Dates: 7/23/2020 - 7/23/2020

Page: 1
Jul 24, 2020 08:35AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/23/2020 100291 A&A ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC 2,985.00
07/23/2020 100292 AMARIL UNIFORM 447 .92
07123/2020 100293 ASCEND TALENT STRATEGIES INC 881.20
07/23/2020 100294 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 43,561.03
07/23/2020 100295 AIRGAS USA, LLC 654.26
07/23/2020 100296 ALCOPRO 146.00
07/23/2020 100297 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 195.60
07/23/2020 100298 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 800.00
07/23/2020 100298 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 9,186.26
07/23/2020 100300 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 1,934.05
07/23/2020 100301 CFS INSPECTIONS 1,310.65
07/23/2020 100302 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,435.88
07/23/2020 100303 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 1,543.40
07/23/2020 100304 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL 280.00
07/23/2020 100305 CUSTOM TROPHIES 184.50
07/23/2020 100306 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 240.51
07/23/2020 100307 ELECTRIC BEACH TANNING LLC 2,346.95
07/23/2020 100308 EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK LLC 37,499.50
07/23/2020 100309 FASSE DECORATING CENTER 869.55
07/23/2020 100310 FLEETPRIDE 265.62
07/23/2020 100311 GENTLEMEN'S GROOMING CO 1,956.54
07/23/2020 100312 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC 8,075.50
07/23/2020 100313 GUNDERSON, INC. 240.61
07/23/2020 100314 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 130.30
07/23/2020 100315 HAWKINS INC 1,718.35
07/23/2020 100316 HOME DEPOT PRO 499.85
Q7/23/2020 100317 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC 165,562.02
07/23/2020 100318 KWIK TRIP STORES 4,591.97
07/23/2020 100318 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS 406.62
07/23/2020 100320 LUECK, FRED 20.00
07/23/2020 100321 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 10,025.00
07/23/2020 100322 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 51.78
07/23/2020 100323 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 1,246.05
07/23/2020 100324 PATS TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC 150.00
07/23/2020 100325 PERKINS OIL 1,908.10
07/23/2020 100326 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 19.55
07/23/2020 100327 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT. 12.90
07/23/2020 100328 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 182.02
07/23/2020 100329 PHC TRANSIT LLC 285.00
07/23/2020 100330 PITNEY BOWES, INC. 500.00
07/23/2020 100331 POMP'S TIRE - FOND DU LAC 1,900.00
Q7/23/2020 100332 Q-TRONICS 197.96
07/23/2020 100333 RADICTRONICS INC. 168.00
07/23/2020 100334 REINDERS INC. 20.08
07/23/2020 100335 SAN-A-CARE, INC 208.96
Q7/23/2020 100336 SHARE CORPORATION 293.62
07/23/2020 100337 SHRED-IT 86.78
072312020 100338 STICKS AND STONES 100.00
07/23/2020 100332 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 1,584.95
07/23/2020 100340 STRUCK & IRWIN PAVING INC 41,000.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 7/23/2020 - 7/23/2020

Page: 2
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Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/23/2020 100341 SURE FIRE, INC. 470.67
07/23/2020 100342 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO. 3,610.80
07/23/2020 100343 TRUCK COUNTRY 954 .53
07/23/2020 100344 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 98.95
07/23/2020 100345 UNIFORM SHOPPE 89.95
07/23/2020 100346 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,655.00
07/23/2020 100347 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 1,368.00
07/23/2020 100348 WAUPUN UTILITIES 27,664.67
07/23/2020 100349 WI CORRECTIONAL CENTER SYSTEM 312.00
07/23/2020 100350 W! DEPART OF JUSTICE 366.00
07/23/2020 100351 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION 494.10
07/23/2020 100352 ZANTO, DENNIS 35.00
07/23/2020 100353 INSIGHT FS 33.52
07/23/2020 100354 WOLESKE CONSTRUCTION CQO INC 2417192

Grand Totals: 413,235.50

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
[Report].Invoice Date = 07/23/2020

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
19 ASA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
1052 Asbestos Inspection-520 McKinley 07/23/2020 2,985.00 408-70-5436-8-00
Total 19 A&A ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC: 2,985.00
46 AMARIL UNIFORM
V172364 Face Masks 07/23/2020 447.92 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 46 AMARIL UNIFORM: 447,92
86 ASCEND TALENT STRATEGIES INC
1410 Fitness for Duty Assessment - Fix 07/23/2020 386.20 100-40-5211-3-38
1579 law Enforcement Assessment/MMP| Test - Keller 07/23/2020 495.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 86 ASCEND TALENT STRATEGIES INC: 881.20
615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL
E10001428328 aquatic center 07/23/2020 152.00 106-20-5523-3-36
E10001428325 Recycle 07/23/2020 B,963.95 420-70-5436-3-38
E10001428325 Residential Trash - 07/23/2020 34,445.08 425-70-5476-3-38
Total 615 ADVANCED DISPQSAL: 43,561.03
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9971716042 Gas cylinders/hazmat handling 07/23/2020 654.26 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 987 AIRGAS USA, LLC; 654.26
1122 ALCOPRO
0237524-IN  mouthpiece 07/23/2020 146.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1122 ALCOPRO: 146,00
4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
P92412 15915 Spacer 07/23/2020 10.35 100-70-5411-3-36
Pa2588 159-15 repéir mower deck - parts 07/23/2620 185.25 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 195,60
5760 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION
56721-PA  Paying Agent Fee 2015 Refunding bonds 07/23/2020 400.00 300-10-5943-6-00
56722-PA  Paying Agent Fee 2017 TID 7 bonds 07/23/2020 400.00 300-10-5943-8-00
Total 5760 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION: 800.00
6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1874 Monthly Taxi Service-June2020 07/23/2020 9,186.26 501-10-5154-3-38
Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 9,186.26
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1173551 Pattee-W Lincoln Manbole Repairs 07/23/2020 212,20 700-10-5192-3-36
1174476 Monroe-Forest St Stormsewer by substations 07/23/2020 525.00 700-10-5192-3-36
1174898 704 Edgewood-Sumpline 07123/2020 1,181.25 700-10-5192-8-00
1174899 Store/Rebar 07/23/2020 15.60 700-10-5182-8-00




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Repoert for Council

Input Dates: 7/23/2020 - 7/23/2020

Page:
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Totat 7068 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 1,934.05
9085 CFS INSPECTIONS
2020MY0126  Annual Ladder testing/maintenance 07/23/2020 1,310.65 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 9085 CFS INSPECTIONS: 1,310.65
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
64276-JULY20 city hall - voice 07/23/2020 119.97 100-10-5197-3-31
18011-JULYZ20 senior center - v, intemet, voice 07/23/2020 39.99 100-20-5513-3-31
16011-JULY20  senior center - tv, intemnet, voice 0712372020 178.20 100-20-6513-3-38
54053-JULY20 aquatic center 07/23/2020 104,97 100-20-5523-3-38
41339-JULY20 PD - voice 07/23/2020 177.57 100-40-5211-3-31
3194-JUNE2D Ethernet Intrastate MBPS 07/23/2020 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38
41339-JULY20 FD - voice 07/23/2020 24,21 100-50-5231-3-31
15198-JULY20 garage - tv, internet, voice 07/23/2020 300.87 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,435.88
10433 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS
201719 Partitions for Accty Specialist Workstation 07/23/2020 1,543.40 410-10-5140-4-00
Total 10433 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS: 1,543.40
10458 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL
442000000117-JUNE20  [egal biood draws 07/23/2020 280.00 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL: 280.00
10800 CUSTOM TROPHIES
132-70820 plaques D7/23/2020 184.50 100-80-5670-3-38
Total 10800 CUSTOM TROPHIES: 184.50
11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476
0305025 stormsewer repair 07/23/2020 240.51 700-10-5192.3-36
Total 11013 FERGUSCON WATERWORKS #1476: 240.51
12448 ELECTRIC BEACH TANNING LLC
7-23-20 Covid-19 Downtown Business Support Program 07/23/2020 2,346.95 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 12448 ELECTRIC BEACH TANNING LLC: 2,346.95
12620 EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK LLGC
7-23-20 2020 Chev Silverado 35 07/23/2020 28,124.63 410-70-5410-4-00
7-23-20 2020 Chev Silveradc 35 07/23/2020 9,374.87 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 12620 EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK LLC: 37,489.50
12759 FASSE DECORATING CENTER
1-141897 street paint 07/23/2020 315.00 100-70-5441-3-36
142158 street paint 07/23/2020 554.55 100-70-5441-3-36

Total 12759 FASSE DECORATING CENTER:

869.55
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
13354 FLEETPRIDE
54833635 FD 591-fuel water separator,fiiter 07/23/2020 108.24 100-70-5411-3-36
55679771 solenoid valve 07/23/2020 157.38 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 13384 FLEETPRIDE: 265.62
14556 GENTLEMEN'S GROOMING COQ
7-23-20 Covid-19 Downtown Business Support Program 07123/2020 1,856.54 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 14556 GENTLEMEN'S GROOMING CO: 1,656.54
14791 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC
13-1 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Water/Sewer 07/23/2020 80C.C0 100-13850
13-1 Madison Eng Dsgn FPh 2-Street 07/23/2020 4,395.86 400-70-5420-8-00
16 Madison St Construction-Roadway 07/23/2020 378.00 400-70-5436-8-00
13-1 Madison St Construction - Storm 07/23/2020 2,501.64 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 14781 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC: 8,075.50
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
877877 Library Rugs - July 2020 07/23/2020 63.63 100-70-5410-3-36
882507 CITY HALL rugs - July 2020 07/23/2020 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38
881481 Uniform/charges - July 2020 07/23/2020 19,13 100-70-5411-3-38
881480 Garage supplies - July 2020 07/23/2020 4524 100-70-5411-3-38
884205 Uniform/charges - July 2020 07/23/2020 18.13 100-70-5411-3-38
884204 Garage supplies - July 2020 07/23/2020 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 240.61
15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
5129 lens cleaning towels/safety glasses 07/23/2020 130.30 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 130.30
15657 HAWKINS INC
4752308 Pool Chemicals 07/23/2020 581.42 100-20-5523-3-40
4758168 Pocl Chemicals 07/23/2020 1,136.93 100-20-5523-340
Total 15657 HAWKINS INC: 1,718.35
16002 HOME DEPOT PRO
559572387 Foggers 07/23/2020 89.97 100-20-5513-3-38
550572367 Foggers 07/23/2020 199.94 100-20-5523-3-38
559572357 Foggers 07/23/2020 199.94 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 16002 HOME DEPOT PRO: 499,85
16843 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC
1358 State St Patches 07/23/2020 1,576.00 100-70-5431-3-38
1357 Asphalt Surface - Wilcox Park walk path 07/23/2020 2,424.03 400-20-5525-8-00
1357 Asphalt Surface -« Wilcox Park basketball court G7/23/2020 1,137.81 400-20-5525-8-00
1357 Asphalt Surface - Tanner Park walk path 07/23/2020 54417 400-20-5525-8-00
1357 Asphalt Surface - Zoellner Park surface course 07/23/2020 1,978.80 400-20-5525-8-00
1357 Asphait Surface - Dodge park walk path 07/23/2020 214.37 400-20-5525-8-00
1357 Asphalt Surface -~ Dodge park basketball court - Lions Clu  07/23/2020 1,137.81 400-20-5525-8-00
1357 Mill & Blacktop - Gateway Dr Q772312020 70,031.50 400-70-5436-8-00
1357 Mill & Blacktop - Beaver Dam St 07/23/2020 31,004.78 400-70-5436-8-00

1357  Mill & Blacktop - Woeodland Dr 07/23/2020 35,127.95 400-70-5436-8-00
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
1357 Asphalt Surface - Fraser Ln 07/23/2020 5,526.00 401-70-54386-8-00
1357 Asphalt Surface - Shaler Dr 07/23/2020 14,858.80 401-70-5435-8-00
Total 16843 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC: 165,562.02
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JUNE20 Police Dept monthly fuel 07/23/2020 1,801.57 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-JUNE20 Fire dept monthly fuel 07/23/2020 212.14 100-50-5232-3-38
DPW-JUNE20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 07/23/2020 2,428.76 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-JUNE20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 07/23/2020 148.50 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 4,591.97
17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS
LSPQ43551 Dbattery for Harris Mill Park/service C7/23/2020 406.62 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS; 406,62
47900 LUECK, FRED
7-23-20 Plan Commission Minutes - July 2020 07/23/2020 20.00 100-80-5632-1-10
Total 17800 LUECK, FRED: 20.00
18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.
RO0212056.0-66 Growmark/Insight Site Pian Review 07/23/2020 450,00 100-13840
R00212056,0-66 TID #6 Amendment Metes & Bounds Desc 07/23/2020 119.50 408-70-5436-3-38
R00212096,0-16 Harris Creek Analysis Prelim Design 07/23/2020 1,942.50 700-10-5152-8-00
R00212116.0-2  Dam Auxiliary Spillway Design 07/23/2020 2,640.00 700-10-5192-8-00
R00212119.0-1 HMarmsen Ave & Oak Lane Storm Pong 07/23/2020 3,923.00 700-10-5182-8-00
R00212110.0-8 Monroe St Pend Grant App &DNR Letter 07/23/2020 950.00 70C-10-5192-8-00
Total 18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.; 10,025.00
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INV7735517  Konica/A7PY011X001 07/23/2020 51.78 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 51.78
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
282018 PD-9 water pump 07/23/2020 5278 100-40-5212-3-36
282060 PD-headlight harness Q07/23/2020 9.99 100-40-5212-3-36
282066 PD-8 serpentine belt, Air Filter 07/23/2020 75.97 100-40-5212-3-36
282072 PD-% headlight harmess CR,Connector 07/23/2020 1.70- 100-40-5212-3-36
282197 PD-9 stoplight switch 07/23/2020 30.19 100-40-5212-3-36
279795 #7-03 Repair Tail Lights 07/23/2020 12,39 100-70-5411-3-36
280781 FD 592,593,594-filters 07/23/2020 513.11 100-70-5411-3-36
280782 FD-dielect dilicone comp 07/23/2020 8.98 100-70-5411-3-36
280793 FD-Coolant Filter 07/23/2020 52.49 100-70-5411-3-36
2812068 364-20-Ton Service Jack 07/23/2020 199.00 100-70-5411-3-386
281219  11-01 Rear Axle Repair 07/23/2020 155.20 100-70-5411-3-36
281235 11-01 exhaust leak 07/23/2020 §5.98 100-70-5411-3-36
281285 11-01 axle seal 07/23/2020 8.88 100-70-5411-3-36
281424 12-18 muffler clamp 07/23/2020 10.89 100-70-5411-3-36
281448 5-09 battery disconnect switch 07/23/2020 9.98 100-70-5441-3-36
282060 168-00 fuel filter Q7/2312020 17.96 100-70-5411-3-36
282340 FD-593 oil filter 07/23/2020 28,99 100-70-5411-3-36
457495 Rattery Disconnect Switch 07/23/2020 4,98 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

Input Dates: 7/23/2020 - 7/23/2020

Page:

5

Juf 24, 2020 08:36AM
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Totai 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 1,246.05
21169 PATS TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC
1-17920 Mount new tires 07/23/2020 150.00 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 21169 PATS TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC: 150.00
21245 PERKINS OIL
0089254-.IN 8P Global Syn MV ATF/drum deposit 07/23/2020 648,70 100-70-5411-3.36
0089287-IN  Shell Spirax 07/23/2020 319.20 100-70-5411-3-36
0089973-IN  Bulk SL Reielia/Grease 07/23/2020 840.20 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 21245 PERKINS QIL: 1,908.1C
21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER
072120 MILEAGE- Pickup Election Day Ballots & Supplies 8-11-2  07/23/2020 19,855 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER: 18.55
21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.
JULY202C Postage - PD 07/23/2020 12.80 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.: 12,90
21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH
CLOTHING ALLOW-JULY2  clothing allow-Amazon radio pouch 07/23/2020 21.66 100-12634
CLOTHING ALLOW-JULY2 clcthing allow-Amazon pistol mag pouch 07/23/2020 160.36 100-12634
Total 21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH: 182.02
21560 PHC TRANSIT LLC
2477 gravel del to shop 07/23/2020 285.00 700-10-5152-3-38
Total 21560 PHC TRANSIT LLC: 285.00
21800 PITNEY BOWES, INC.
PD-31392160 JULY2020 Replenish Postage Meeter 07/23/2020 500.00 100-40-5211.3-33
Total 21800 PITNEY BOWES, INC.: 500.00
22026 POMP'S TIRE - FOND DU LAC
520089102 104-18 Tires 07/23/2020 1,900.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 22026 POMP'S TIRE - FOND DU LAC: 1,800.00
22330 Q-TRONICS
10080311  computer headset 07/23/2020 39.9¢ 100-40-5211-3-30
10080309 sound adapter 07/23/2020 4.99 100-40-5211-3-30
10080315 pigtail switch - zcom meeting set up 07/23/2020 12.98 100-70-5410-3-36
10080327 netgear 10 port 07/23/2020 129.99 100-70-5412-3-36
Total 22330 Q-TRONICS: 197.96
22572 RADIOTRONICS INC.
272398 subscription-Ace WatchDog Server 07/23/2020 168.00

410-48-4861-0-00
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Total 22572 RADIOTRONICS INC.: 168.00
22700 REINDERS INC.
1840697-00 157-18 switch bail 07/23/2020 20.08 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 22700 REINDERS INC. 20.08
23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
£22492 one step disinfectant 07/23/2020 208.86 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 208.96
23589 SHARE CORPORATION
138084 cleaning supplies - COVID 19 07/23/2020 293.62 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23589 SHARE CORPQORATION:; 293.62
23612 SHREDAIT
8180019606 destruction of records 07/23/2020 86.78 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 23612 SHRED-IT: 86.78
24350 STICKS AND STONES
11701 804 Pleasant Ave- yard maintenance 07/23/2020 100.00 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 100.00
24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. .
11308 tested 8 backflow preventers Q07123/2020 1,584.95 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 1,584,95
24485 STRUCK & IRWIN PAVING INC
6664 Crack seal/patch-EFranklin, Taylor,EJackson Q7/23/2020 41,000.00 100-70-5431-3-36
Total 24485 STRUCK & IRWIN PAVING INC: 41,000.00
24650 SURE FIRE, INC.
SD19113 SERVICE at City hall 07/23/2020 470.67 1Q0-70-5410-3-36
Total 24650 SURE FIRE, INC.: 470.67
25250 TRI-\_FFIC & PARKING CONTROI. CO,
1872911 Banner brackets for downtown banners 07/23/2020 3,610.80 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 25250 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO.: 3,610.80
25445 TRUCK COUNTRY
X202604637:01 replace hydraulic tank sensor 07/23/2020 18.15 100-70-5411-3-36
X202607278:01  replace muffler 07/23/2020 877.03 100-70-5411-3-36
X202607278:02 replace muffler hanger 07/23/2020 59.35 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 25445 TRUCK COUNTRY: 954.53
25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
7-23-20 Monthly Unemployment Payment 07/23/2020 98.95 100-10-5177-3-38
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Jul 24, 2020 D8:36AM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE: 98.95
25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE
301136 diothing allowance 07/23/2020 89.95 100-12634
Total 25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE: 89.95
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
JUNE2020 monthly City Atterney Fees 07/23/2020 3,655.00 100-10-5161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 3,655.00
26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.
327377 Covid-19 Policies 07/23/2020 114,00 100-10-5143-3-38
327377 Perscnnel 07/23/2020 1,254.00 100-10-5143-3-38
Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 5.C.: 1,368.00
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES )
4957 WPPI moenthly email userfarchiving accis 07/23/2020 172.00 100-10-5197-3-38
4857 Member Network Assessment/Monitoring Service 07/23/2020 44,00 100-10-5197-3-38
4957 email password reset 07/23/2020 14,00 100-10-5197-3-38
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 240,71 100-20-5512-3-32
JUNEZ2020 Monthly utilify charges 07/23/2020 209,68 100-20-5513-3-32
JUNEZ2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 4,151.35 100-20-5523-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 3,276.21 100-20-5525-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 922.32 100-40-5211-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthiy utility charges 07/23/2020 518.80 100-50-5231-3-32
JUNEZ2020 Monthiy utility charges 07/23/2020 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 2,338.38 100-70-5410-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 1,340.80 100-70-5412-3-32
JUNE2020  Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 227.05 100-70-5441-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 11,439.91 100-70-5442-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 1,844,57 210-60-5511-3-32
JUNE2020 Monthly utility charges 07/23/2020 45,54 700-10-5192-3-32
4956 Stormwater Billing & Collection Fees 07/23/2020 863.25 700-10-5192.3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: ' 27,664.67
28434 WI CORRECTIONAL CENTER SYSTEMS
18287 inmate labor - floor sirip & wax at snuseumn 07/23/2020 312.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 28434 W1 CORRECTIONAL CENTER SYSTEMS: 312.00
28650 W1 DEPART OF JUSTICE
455TIME-0Q00009051  quarterly billing-Time Sysiem 07/23/2020 386.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 28650 WI DEPART OF JUSTICE: 366.00
28963 W1 DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION
395-0000178888  Design Cost Tru Up Main St Final Notice 07/23/2020 494.10 100-70-5420-3-38
Totai 268963 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION; 494.10
29915 ZANTO, DENNIS
PARKREFUUND2020 Park Rental Refund 07/23/2020 35.00 100-46-4672-0-00
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 28915 ZANTO, DENNIS: 35.00
300032 INSIGHT FS
200031186 erosion contrel bianket 07/23/2020 33,52 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 300032 INSIGHT FS: 33.52
300074 WOLESKE CONSTRUCTION COQ INC
§ Seymour St Utility & Roadway Ext 07/23/2020 24,171.92 401-70-5436-8-00
Total 300074 WOLESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC: 24,171.92
Grand Totals:

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

07/20 413,235.50

Grand Totals: 413,235,50

Vendor number hash;
Vendor number hash - split
Total number of invoices:
Total number of transactions:

Terms Description

2530263
3281533
116
164

Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net Invoice Amount

413,235.50

Opan Terms 413,235,50 i[H ' 413,235,50
Grand Totals; 413,235.50 .00 413,235.50
Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 07/23/2020




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates; 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020

Page: 1
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

Check.Check Number = 100213-100215,100270,100356,100358-100359,100412-100459,100463-100531

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amotunt
07/31/2020 100213 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 14,832.45
07/31/2020 100214 SOURCE INCORPORATED OF MISSO 454.99
07/31/2020 100215 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 734.54
07/31/2020 100270 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 12,743.42
07/31/2020 100356 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 164.97
07/31/2020 100358 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 11,800.11
07/31/2020 100359 MASS MUTUAL 103,264.06
08/05/2020 100412 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 77.50
08/05/2020 100413 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPS&L 65.33
08/05/2020 100414 AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL IN 680.26
08/05/2020 100415 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
08/05/2020 100416 AT&T 159.40
08/05/2020 100417 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES 949.24
08/05/2020 100418 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 4.03
08/05/2020 1004198 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 24.91
08/05/2020 100420 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 446.25
08/05/2020 100421 CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC 500.00
08/05/2020 100422 CHARTER COMMUNICATICNS 389.66
08/05/2020 100423 CONTREE 97.97
08/05/2020 100424 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO. 135.00
08/05/2020 100425 FASSE DECORATING CENTER 172.50
08/05/2020 100426 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER 1,085.00
08/05/2020 100427 GALLS, LLC 158.37
08/05/2020 100428 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 4,120.20
08/05/2020 100429 GUNDERSON, INC. 354.00
08/05/2020 100430 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 29.45
08/05/2020 100431 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC 10.18
08/05/2020 100432 HOMETOWN GLASS & IMPROVEMENT 132.27
08/05/2020 100433 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 3,500.00
(8/05/2020 100434 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT 149.60
08/05/2020 100435 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 2141
08/05/2020 100436 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC 175.00
08/05/2020 100437 NEUMAN POOLS INC 87.60
08/05/2020 100438 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
08/05/2020 100439 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 681.11
08/05/2020 100440 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 201.08
08/05/2020 100441 PIT-STOP PORTABLES 137.50
08/05/2020 100442 Q-TRONICS 44 .96
08/05/2020 100443 REINDERS INC. 30.35
08/05/2020 100444 RENNERTS 1,404.52
08/05/2020 100445 SAN-A-CARE, INC 279.59
08/05/2020 100446 SHARE CORPORATION - 235.57
08/05/2020 100447 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1,651.52
08/05/2020 100448 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 622.00
08/05/2020 100449 HIGHLAND GROUP 1,525.00
08/05/2020 100450 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 2,495.18
08/05/2020 100451 TRIPLE CROWN PRCODUCTS - 700.00
08/05/2020 100452 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,052.81
08/056/2020 100453 US CELLULAR 1,280.64

LE=EE=EzZEE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020

Page: 2
Aug 13, 2020 01:30PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
08/05/2020 100454 VERONA SAFETY SUPPLY INC 305.62
08/05/2020 1004556 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
08/05/2020 100456 WELLS FARGC PAYMENT REMITT. 2,653.80
08/05/2020 100457 WI BUILDING SUPPLY 61.23
08/05/2020 100458 INSIGHT FS 74.67
08/05/2020 100459 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 143.09
08/13/2020 100463 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 43,561.03
08/13/2020 100464 AIRGAS USA, LLC 673.83
08/13/2020 100465 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 503.52
08/13/2020 100466 ARMGA, BARB 183.68
08/13/2020 100467 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 65.90
08/13/2020 100468 BAYCOM 145,00
08/13/2020 100469 BEACON ATHLETICS 424.00
08/13/2020 100470 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 355.20
08/13/2020 100471 BODA, SUSAN 14415
08/13/2020 100472 BOERSON, ANN C. 93.00
08/13/2020 100473 LEE ADVERTISING 192.95
08/13/2020 100474 CARTRIDGE WORLD 119.18
08/13/2020 100475 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,159.50
08/13/2020 100476 CITIES DIGITAL 693.00
08/13/2020 100477 DAANE, BETTY G 137.18
08/13/2020 100478 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 5,284.12
08/13/2020 100479 EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK LLC 37,478.50
08/13/2020 100480 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 610.18
08/13/2020 100481 FIX, WAYNE 137.18
08/13/2020 100482 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 1,493.10
08/13/2020 100483 NEEVEL, NANCY D 137.18
08/13/2020 100484 GITZEL, PAULA 146.48
08/13/2020 100485 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 7.169.53
08/13/2020 100486 GUNDERSON, INC. 175.16
08/13/2020 100487 HANDSHY, ARLENE 144,15
08/13/2020 100488 HAWKINS INC 44512
08/13/2020 100489 HURST, SALLY 139.50
08/13/2020 100490 HURST, AUGUSTA 141.83
08/13/2020 100491 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC 58.00
08/13/2020 100492 INCLUSION SOLUTIONS LLC 244 84
08/13/2020 100483 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LL.C 870.00
08/13/2020 100494 KWIK TRIP STORES 4.331.34
08/13/2020 100495 LANGE ENTERPRISES 53.88
08/13/2020- 100496 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS 437.40
08/13/2020 100497 MESA, FRANK 180.00
08/13/2020 100498 MULDER, GEORGENE 102.30
08/13/2020 100499 NICKEL, LINDA 137.18
08/13/2020 100500 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 50.86
08/13/2020 100501 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS 1,474.55
08/13/2020 100502 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE 186.00
08/13/2020 100503 PATS TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC 407.00
08/13/2020 100504 PETERSEN, KAYL 30.23
08/13/2020 100505 PETERSEN, CLAIRE 146.48
08/13/2020 100506 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 122.95
08/13/2020 100507 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 88.77
08/13/2020 100508 PLUIM, JOAN 139.50
08/13/2020 100509 ROET'S HOME HEATING 25.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020

Page: 3
Aug 13, 2020 01:30PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
08/13/2020 100510 SAN-A-CARE, INC 43.34
08/13/2020 100511 SCHLIEVE, KATHY 1,937.51
08/13/2020 100512 - STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 283.64
08/13/2020 100513 STOBB, CHARLES 74.00
08/13/2020 100514 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 1,362.80
08/13/2020 1005156 STOFFEL, SUSAN 144.15
08/13/2020 100516 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 103.61
08/13/2020 100517 VANDEBERG, SUE 109.28
08/13/2020 100518 VANDERKIN, BETH L 139.50
08/13/2020 100519 VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN 139.50
08/13/2020 100520 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 5,569.00
08/13/2020 100521 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 72.70
08/13/2020 100522 WAUPUN UTILITIES 866.50
08/13/2020 100523 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 154.00
08/13/2020 100524 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. 31.00
08/13/2020 1005256 WWFAMVISCONSIN GREEN SCHOOL N 60.00
08/13/2020 100526 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 10,277.99
08/13/2020 100627 ZASTROW, DELORIS D. 102.30
08/13/2020 100528 ZERO WASTE USA 17413
08/13/2020 1005628 BOS, LOIS 93.00
08/13/2020 100530 PEACHEY, MARGE 102.30
08/13/2020 100531 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 244.86

Grand Totals:

312,633.20

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

Check.Check Number = 100213-100215,100270,100356,100358-100359,100412-100458,100463-100531

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Critaria:
[Report].Invoice Date = 07/31/2020,08/05/2020,08/13/2020
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL
E10001435940 aguatic center 08/13/2020 162.00 100-20-5523-3-36
E10001435940 Recycle 08/13/2020 8,963.95 420-70-5436-3-38
E%0001435940 Residential Trash 08/13/2020 34,445.08 425-70-5476-3-38
Tolal 615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: 43,661.03
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
31347 Hearing Tests - PD 08/05/2020 20.00 100-40-5215-3-37
31347 DOT Drug Screening 08/056/2020 57.50 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 965 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-: 77,50
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9972438784 Gas cylinders/hazmat handling 08/13/2020 673.83 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 987 AIRGAS USA, LL.C: 673.83
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL
3425110060-JULY20  MUSEUM monthly fuel charges 08/13/2020 15.65 100-20-5512-3-32
7255200000-JULY20  Senior Center monthly heat 08/13/2020 15.65 100-20-5513-3-32
5374620000-JULY20  Aguatic Center 081312020 275.83 100-20-5523-3-32
5946940000-HULY20 Police Dept - monthly fugt charges 08/13/2020 37.93 100-40-5211-3-32
5946940000-JLLY20  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges 08/13/2020 21.34 100-50-5231-3-32
ALG 20 community center monthiy fuel 08/05/2020 65.33 100-70-5410-3-32
1780510000-ULY20  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges 081372020 58.60 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-JULY20 Garage monthly fued 08/13/2020 78.52 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPS&L: 568.85
1204 AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL IN
22371 2020 Hearing evatuations - PD 08/05/2020 395.42 100-40-5215-3-37
22371 2020 Hearing evatuations - DPW (18/05/2020 284.84 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 1204 AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL IN: 680.26
1565 ARMGA, BARB
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 0B/13/2020 183.68 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 1565 ARMGA, BARB: 183.68
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
149730 Monthly services ~ August 2020 08/05/2020 2,467.68 100-30-5152-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66
1904 AT & T
920324792407  Police Dept menthly phane charges 08/05/2020 159.40 100-40-5211-3-31

Total 1904 AT & T: 169.40

3072 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES
308-183375 can liners 08/05/2020 949.24 100-70-5410-3-38
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nvoice Description Invoice Dale Total Cost GL Account
Total 3072 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES: 949.24
4015 BALLWEG iMPLEMENT
P94171  Trigger 08/05/2020 4,03 100-70-5411-3-36
P93787 autocut 08/13/2020 65.90 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 69.93
4089 BAYCOM
EQUIPINV_027774 2 radio charges 08/13/2020 145,00 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 4080 BAYCOM: 145.00
5010 BEACON ATHLETICS
0516711-IN  kwik release base set 08/13/2020 424.00 100-20-5625-3-36G
Total 5010 BEACON ATHLETICS: 424,00
5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
14194 freonfac hose/labor 0813/2020 355.20 100-40-5212-3-36
Total 5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 355.20
5640 BODA, SUSAN
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 081132020 14415 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 5640 BODA, SUSAN: 144.15
5645 BOERSON, ANN C.
8-13-20  8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 93.00 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 5646 BOERSON, ANN C.: 93.00
7058 LEE ADVERTISING
8271 Ordinance 08/13/2020 192.95 100-10-5110-3-35
Total 7058 LEE ADVERTISING: 192.95
7059 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
7-8-20 Notice of Public Hearing-Ptan Comm 08/05/2020 24.91 100-10-5110-3-35
Fotal 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 24,91
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY ING
1175480 Storm line repair 700 Edgewood 08/05/2020 448,25 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 446,25
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
79779 Carlridges 08/13/2020 119.18 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD: 119,18

8999 CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC,
8785 dirt shredder rental 08/05/2020 500,00 100-70-5411-3-38
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TFotal 899% CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC.: 500,00
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
0013430071520  city hall - voice, tv, internet 08/05/2020 388,66 100-10-5197-3-31
16011-AUG20  senior cenfer - tv, internet, voice 08/13/2020 39.99 100-20-5513-3-31
16011-AUG20 senior center - tv, internet, voice 08/13/2020 178.20 100-20-5513-3-38
54053-AlIG20 aquatic center 08/13/2020 104.97 100-20-5523-3-38
18615-ALG20  PD - tv, internet, voice 08/13/2020 346.34 100-40-5211-3-38
3194-JULY20 Ethernet Intrastate MBPS 08/13/2020 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38
JULY20 library - internet, voice 0713112020 164.97 210-60-5511-3-31
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,714.13
10223 CITIES DIGITAL
49312 Laserfiche Annual Support & Updates 10/15/20-10/15/21 08/13/2020 6593.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 10223 CITIES DIGITAL: 693.00
10475 CONTREE
63951 SPRAY HANDLE FOR TANK 08/065/2020 97.97 100-70-5411-3-36
Tolal 10475 CONTREE: 97.97
10892 DAANE, BETTY G
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 137.18 100-10-5142-1-10
Totat 10892 DAANE, BETTY G: 137.18
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
8-13-20 70% Of June Room Tax 08/13/2020 5,284.12 430.70-5436-3-42
Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 5,284.12
12620 EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK LLC
8-13-20 2020 Dodge Grand Caravan - Taxi 08/13/2020 37,478.50 5(11-10-5154-8-00
Total 12620 EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK LLC: 37,478.50
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE .
JULY2020 hooks for sneaze guards 08/13/2020 2.59 100-10-5142-3-38
JULY2020 gun returnftrade ins - Hraban 08/13/2020 195.1- 100-12634
JULY2020  dryboard cleanerthand soap 08/13/2020 16.58 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2020 gloves 08/13/2020 9.89 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2020  funnel 08/13/2020 2.99 100-20-5523-3-36
JULY2020 goggles to use with foggers 08/13/2020 8.18 100-20-5523-3-38
JULY2020 phone dect 0B/M3/2020 32,99 100-20-5523-3-38
JULY2020  strainer 08/13/2020 5.49 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2020 strainer 08/13/2020 10.98 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2020 stain for poles at ball complex 08/13/2020 34,99 100-20-5525-3-36
JULY2020 UPS postage 08/13/2020 2241 100-40-5211-3-33
JULY2020 clip/padiock 08/13/2020 41,33 100-40-5213-3-38
JULY2020 balleries 08/13/2020 63.96 100-50-5232-3-36
JULY2020 insect killer 08/13/2020 3,99 100-50-5232-3-38
JULY2020 fuse 08/13/2020 9,18 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 fasteners 08/13/2020 58 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 switch/cube/cable - zoom meeting set up 08/13/2020 100.87 100-70-5410-3-36

JULY2020 minerat spirits/painters tape 08/13/2020 57.95 100-70-5410-3-36
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
JULY2020  waltplate 08/13/2020 79 $00-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020  credit 08/13/2020 29.99- 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 mount tape 08/13/2020 8.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020  stain for parks 08/13/2020 34.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 sandpaper 0811372020 14.97 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 kit plas ANC PPH 08/13/2020 15.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULYZ2020 cordishoplight 08/13/2020 36.98 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 fasteners 08/13/2020 5.70 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 fuel filters for bieach foggers 08/13/2020 17.98 100-70-5440-3-36
JULY2020 axe handle 08/43/2020 29.99 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 phone jack/coupler 08/13/2020 12.68 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 flag clips 08/13/2020 3.29 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 touch up paint 08/13/2020 23.96 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020  supplies for shop 08/13/2020 15.96 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 batteriesiwall clock 08/13/2020 30.98 100-70-5410-3-36
JULY2020 wheel 08/13/2020 9.99 100-70-5411-3-36
JULY2020  frimmer fine 08/13/2020 39.99 100-70-5411-3-36
SJULY2020 door hold kick 08/13/2020 7.99 100-70-5412-3-36
JULY2020 mini roller D8/13/2020 3.99 100-70-5441-3-36
JULY2020 pad kneefiumber crayons/twist nylon line 08/13/2020 59.93 100-70-5441-3-36
JULY2020 platinuen bar and chain 08/13/2020 33,98 100-70-5443-3-38
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 610.18
12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO.
147174 grass seed 08/05/2020 135.00 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO.: 135.00
12759 FASSE DECORATING CENTER
1142360 whitefyeilow arylic traffic 08/05/2020 172.80 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 12759 FASSE DECORATING CENTER: 172.50
13276 FIX, WAYNE
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 137.18 100-10-56142-1-10
Total 13276 FIX, WAYNE: 137.18
43700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER
24119-1  April 2020 Election & machine maint 08/06/2020 1,065.00 100-10.5142-3-38
Total 13700 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER: 1,0685.00
14160 GALLS, LLC
016038500 Clothing allowance - boots 08/0572020 168.37 100-12634
Total 14160 GALLS, LLC: 168.37
14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
21647 keyless access - vault at city halt 08/1372020 746.65 220-10-5140-4-00
21647 keyless access - vault at city half 08/13/2020 746.55 410-10-5140-4-00

Total 14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 1,493.10

14563 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
282908 equipment for squad - 2020 Durango 08/06/2020 4,120.20 410-40-5211-4-00
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Total 14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS: 4,120.20
14614 NEEVEL, NANGY D
B8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 137.18 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 14614 NEEVEL, NANCY Dx 137.18
14629 GITZEL, PAULA
8-13-20 8-11-20 efection 08/13/2020 146,48 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 14629 GITZEL, PAULA: 146.48
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2020-116  Building Insp/Zoning Admin for July 2020 0811312020 7,169.53 230-30-5241-3-38
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 7.169.53
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
885177 Library Rugs - July 2020 08/05/2020 63.63 100-70-5410-3-38
886184 fire Dept-Rugs - July 2020 08/05/2020 52.18 100-70-5410-3-38
887784 CITY HALL rugs - July 2020 08/05/2020 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38
887785 Senior center rugs - July 2020 08/05/2020 54,35 100-70-5410-3-38
890393 Library Rugs - Aug 2020 08/13/2020 63.63 00-70-5410-3-38
886794 Garage fowels/rugs - July 2020 08/05/2020 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38
886795 Uniform/charges - July 2020 08/05/2020 26.08 100-70-5411-3-38
889407 Garage supplies - July 2020 08/05/2020 28,03 100-70-5411-3-38
889408 Uniform/charges - July 2020 08/05/2020 1813 100-70-5411-3-38
891994  Unifora/charges - Aug 2020 081312020 19,13 100-70-5411-3-38
891993 Garage supplies - Augl 2020 0811312020 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38
894561  Uniformycharges - Aug 2020 08/13/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
894560 Garage supplies - Aug 2020 08/13/2020 28,03 100-70-5411-3-38
Totad 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 520.25
16297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
5178 first zid - city hall 08/05/2020 11.00 100-70-5410-3-36
5179 first aid - Senlor Center 08/05/2020 13.95 100-70-5410-3-36
5177 first aid - Garage 08/05/2020 4,50 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15287 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 29.45
15460 HANDSHY, ARLENE
8-13-20 B8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 14415 100-10-6142-1-10
Total 15460 HANDSHY, ARLENE: 144.15
15657 HAWKINS INC
4769627 Pool Chemicais 08/13/2020 44512 100-20-5523-3-40
Tolal 15657 HAWKINS INC: 445.12
16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.

29588 wood forms 08/05/2020 10.18 100-70-5443-3-36

Totat 16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.. 10.18




CITY OF WAUPUN tnvoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 6
Input Dates: 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020 Aug 13, 2020 01:34PM
tnvoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
16020 HOMETOWN GLASS & IMPROVEMENT
1224060 plexiglass - registration table 08/05/2020 132.27 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 16020 HOMETOWN GLASS & IMPROVEMENT: 132.27
16061 HURST, SALLY
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 139.50 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 16061 HURST, SALLY: 139.50
16063 HURST, AUGUSTA
B8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 141.83 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 16063 HURST, AUGUSTA! 141.83
16088 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC
393009733 paint strainers 0811372020 58,00 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 16088 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC: 58,00
16102 INCLUSION SOLUTIONS LLC
15289 Sneeze Guard - Elections 08/13/2020 244.84 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 16102 INCLUSION SOLUTIONS LLC: 244.84
16843 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC
1421 Asphall Surface - Pattee & West Lincoln St 08/13/2020 870.00 100-70-5431-3.36
Fotal 16843 KARTECHNER BROTHERS LLC: 870.00
174175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JULY20 Police Dept monthly fuel 08/13/2020 1,739.76 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-JULY20 Fire dept monthly fuet 08/13/2020 225.28 100-50-5232-3-38
DPW-JULY20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 08/13/2020 1,894.46 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-JULY20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 08/13/2020 137.15 700-10-5191-3-28
DPW-JULY20 DPW monthly fuet purchases 08/13/2020 334.70 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 4,331.34
17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES
73324 Signs 08/13/2020 53.88 100-70-5441-3-36
Toftal 17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES: 53.88
17758 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
20-0975 ACLS Service July 2020 08/056/2020 3,500.00 100-10-5255-3-38
Tolal 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 3,500.00
47800 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS
M96140 caulk 0811372020 437.40 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 17800 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS: 437.40
18120 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT
7-92781 temp sensor kit 08/05/2020 149,80 100-70-5411-3-36
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Total 18120 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 149.60
18670 MASS MUTUAL
7-31-20 VFIS trans serv award prog from Lincoln Benefit to Mass 07/31/2020 103,264.06 100-50-5231-1-14
Total 18670 MASS MUTUAL: 103,264.06
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
81087 senior center 08/05/2020 21.41 100-70-5410-3-36
Tofal 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: AR
18969 MESA, FRANK .
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 180.00 100-10-56142-1-10
Totat 18969 MESA, FRANK: 180.00
19672 MULDER, GEORGENE
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 102,30 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 19672 MULDER, GEORGENE: 102,30
20072 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
7772939X  membership renewal 08/05/2020 175.00 100-50-5233-3-34
Total 20072 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC: 175.00
20349 NEUMAN POOLS INC
0101784-IN  Poal chemicals 08/05/202G 87.60 100-20-5523-3-40
Total 20349 NEUMAN POOLS ING: B7.60
20479 NICKEL, LINDA
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 137.18 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 20479 NICKEL, LINDA: 13718
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
8-5-20 Rsimbursemest for cefl phone usa - August 2020 08/05/2020 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR53595 City Hall Color Copier 8333 0B/05/2020 129.46 100-10-6141-3-36
AR536%4 Clerk's Copier 5525 08/056/2020 551,65 100-10-6141-3-36
ARS53839 copy machine MPC 3504 - fire dept 08/13/2020 50.885 100-50-6231-3-30
Todal 20200 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 731.97
21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC
160613066 Accounting Specialist Computer/Equipment 08/13/2020 1,474.55 410-10-5140-4-00

Totat 21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC: 1,474.55

21168 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 186.00 100-10-6142-1-1C
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Total 21168 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE: 186.00
21169 PATS TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC
1-GS17687  tires 08/13/2020 807.00 100-70-5411-3-36
1-17921  credit 0B8/13/2020 400.00- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 211689 PATS TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC: 407.00
21355 PETERSEN, KAYL
8-13-20 8-11.20 election 08/13/2020 30,23 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 21356 PETERSEN, KAYL: 30,23
21356 PETERSEN, CLAIRE
B8-13-20  8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 146.48 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 21356 PETERSEN, CLAIRE: 146.48
21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER
8-13-20 reimbursement for Aug 2020 election supplies 08/13/2020 50.51 100-10-5142-3-38
8-13-20 MILEAGE - pu 8-11-20 election batlots - Juneau 08/13/2020 19.55 100-10-5142-3-38
8-13-20 MILEAGE - pu 8-11-20 election supplies - Brandon 08/13/2020 10.34 100-10.5142-3-38
8-13-20 MILEAGE - deliver 8-11-20 election day ballots - Juneau 08/13/2020 19.55 100-10-5142-3-38
8-13-20 MILEAGE - deliver 8-11-20 etection day ballots - FBL 08/13/2020 23.00 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER: 122.95
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
5792 election supplies - August 2020 08713/2020 B84.77 100-10-5142-3-38
9296 election supplies - August 2020 08/13/2020 15.00 100-10-5142-3-38
0509 rehab-FD 08/05/2020 33.32 100-50-5232-3-38
4419 rehab - FD 08/05/2020 60.62 100-50-5232-3-38
5748 DPW purchase D8/05/2020 67.97 100-70-5410-3-36
3738 Aging Grant Breakfast Bingo 08/66/2020 49.17 220-54-5460-3-38
Tolal 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOOQDS: 300.85
21790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES
CITY001575 Pine Street Park Port a Potty 08/056/2020 137.50 100-20-5525-3-38
Total 24790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES: 137.50
21896 PLUIM, JOAN
8-13-20  8-11-20 efaction (8/13/2020 139.50 t00-10-5142-1-10
Totat 21896 PLUIM, JOAN: 139.50
22350 Q-TRONICS
10080357 computer port 0810512020 39.99 100-70-5412-3-36
10080358 cable 08/05/2020 4.97 100-70-5412-3-36

Total 22330 Q-TRONICS: 44.96

22700 REINDERS INC.
184310200 Zetiler Relay 08/05/2020 30.35 100-70-5411-3.36
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Totat 22700 REINDERS INC.. 30.35
22750 RENNERTS
42406 Preventative maint 08/05/2020 1,404.52 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 22750 RENNERTS: 1,404.52
23062 ROET'S HOME HEATING
1260 pipe 08/13/2020 25.20 100-70.5410-3-36
Total 23062 ROET'S HOME HEATING: 25.20
23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
524895 Cleaning supplies 08/13/2020 43.34 100-70-5410-3-36
523250 Cleaning suppéies 08/05/2020 279.59 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 322.93
23250 SCHLIEVE, KATHY
8-13-20  Administration - Professional Devel - Tuition 08/1372020 1,642.07 100-10-5191-3-35
8-13-20  economic development - fravel 08/13/2020 295.44 100-80-5670-3-37
Totai 23250 SCHLIEVE, KATHY: 1,937.51
23589 SHARE CORPORATION
139445  oxynator 08/05/2020 23557 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23589 SHARE CORPORATION: 235.57
23598 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
t964-2 Replace Pump 08/05/2020 1,661.52 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 23598 SHERWIN WILLIAMS: 1,561.52
23821 SOURCE INCORPORATED OF MISSOUR!
515878 GP - Peplink/USCGC Sim Duo 0713112020 454.99 410-10-5140-4-00
Total 23821 SOURCE INCORPORATED OF MISSOURI: 454.99
24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
8-13-20 office supplies 08/13/2020 22.27 100-10-5131-3-30
8-13-20 office supplies 08/13/2020 22.27 100-10-5141-3-30
8-13-20 office supplies 08/13/2020 150.00 100-10-5142-3-38
8-13-20 office supplies D8/13/2020 2227 100-10-5191-3-30
8-13-20 office supplies 0941312020 22.27 100-20-5513-3-30
8-13-20 office supplies 08/13/2020 22.27 100-70-5420-3-30
8-13-20 office supplies 08/13/2020 22.29 100-80-5670-3-30
Total 24108 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 263.64
24399 STOBB, CHARLES
8-13-20 reimburse CDL renewal 08/13/2020 74.00 100-70-5412-3-38

Total 24399 STOBB, CHARLES: 74.00

24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
11332 dowstairs women's bathroom flush valve 08/05/2020 565.00 100-70-5410-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN fnvoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 10

Input Dates: 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020 Aug 13, 2020 01:34PM
nvoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
11397 new water heater at comm center - parts/labor 08/13/2020 1,362.80 100-70-5410-3-36
11353 pvc plug 8" (sump pump line Edgewood) 08/05/2020 57.00 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 1,984.80
24415 STOFFEL, SUSAN
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 144.15 100-10-5142-1-10
Totat 24415 STOFFEL, SUSAN: 144.15
24902 HIGHLAND GROUP
5 {FINAL) SMadison S¢Ph2 08/05/2020 1,625.00 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 24902 HIGHLAND GROUP: 1,525.00
25146 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC
349193 generator maint 08/05/2020 2,495.18 1900-70-5413-3-36
25146 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC: 2,495.18
25399 TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS
2536812 washable face masks 08/05/2020 700.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 25399 TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS: 700.00
25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC
CW313 cleaning service for City of Waupun 08/05/2020 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRL CLEANERS LLG: 4,052.81
25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
8-13-20 Monthly Unemployment Payment 08/13/2020 $03.61 100-10-6177-3-38
Total 25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE: 103,61
25760 US CELLULAR
0384731023 Clerk cell phone 08/05/2020 59,17 100-10-5141-3-31
0384731023 Economic Developer 08/05/2020 70.50 100-10-5191-3-31
0384731023 Kast Hotspot #1390 08/05/2020 42.42 100-10-5197-3-31
0384731023 cellular backup 08/05/2020 12.41 400-10-6197-3-31
0384731023 PARK-rec celt phone 08/05/2020 38.40 100-20-6513-3-31
0384910350 POLICE DEPT 08/05/2020 734.43 100-40-5211-3-34
0384731023 FIRE DEPT monthly celf phone charges 08/05/2020 192.82 100-50-6231-3-31
0384731023 DPW cell phone 08/05/2020 83.48 100-70-6420-3-31
0384731023  Library monthly celt 08/05/2020 57.01 210-60-6511-3-31
Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 1,290.64
25979 VANDEBERG, SUE
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 109.28 100-10-5142-1-10
Tolal 256973 VANDEBERG, SUE: 109,28
25988 VANDERKIN, BETHL

8-13-20 8-11-20 election 081372020 139.50 160-10-5142-1-10

Total 25988 VANDERKIN, BETH L 139.50
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25991 VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 138.50 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 25991 VANDERKIN, NANCY ANN NOLAN: 139.50
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
JULY2020 monthly City Attorney Fees 08/13/2020 4,705.00 100-10-6161-3-38
11742 Traffic monthly attorney fees 08/13/2020 864.00 100-10-56161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 5,569.00
26242 VERONA SAFETY SUPPLY INC
33238 Face Masks 08/05/2020 305.62 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 26242 VERONA SAFETY SUPPLY INC: 305.62
26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
AUGUST 2020  Monthly Confract G8/05/2020 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38
Total 268790 WAUPLUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER, INC: 1,000.00
27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
80207W latch/seal 08/13/2020 7270 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.. 7270
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
4977 Stormwater Billing & Collection Fees 08/13/2020 866,50 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 866.50
27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.
ANGIE-MAY/JUNE20 amazon - labels Q7/31/2020 34.99 100-10-5142-3-38
ANGIE-JUNE/JULY20  election supplies 08/05/2020 3g.27 100-10-5142-3-38
ANGIE-JUNEAJULY20 eleclion supplies 08/05/2020 175.82 100-10-5142-3-38
ANGIE-MAY/JUNE2G  DFI Notary Fee - Kast 07/31/2020 20.00 109-10-5153-3-38
KATHY-MAY/JUNE20  Zoom subscription - Kathy 07/31/2020 15.81 100-10-5191-3-38
KATHY-JUNE/JULY20  Zoom subscription - Kathy 08/05/2020 156,81 100-16-5191-3-38
SCOTT-JULY20 No touch thermometers for the ulilities 0B/06/2020 167.53 100-13850
BJ-JUNEAJULY20  error using credif card 08052020 22.12 100-13860
ANGIE-MAY/JUNE2C  amazon - TDS meter 07/31/2020 14.18 100-20-5623-3-36
JEFF-APRIUMAY/JUNEZ  northeast fence - self closing spring hinge 08/05/2020 129.92 100-20-5523-3-36
ANGIE-MAY/JUNE20  amazon - flask drives - PD 07/31/2020 27.99 100-40-6211-3-30
ANGIE-MAY/JUNE20  amazon - flash drives - PD 0713112020 25.99 100-40-62%1-3-30
ANGIE-MAY/SUNE20 amazon - coin envelopes 07/31/2020 22.98 100-40-5211-3-30
SCOTT-JULY20 staple - office supplies - PD 08/05/2020 95.07 100-40-5211-3-30
ANGIE-JUNE/NULY20  Amazon - keurig - PD 08/05/2020 79.00 100-40-5211-3-30
ANGIE-MAY/JUNE20 amazon - replacement baitery - PD 07/31/2020 27.99 100-40-5211-3-38
ANGIE-MAY/SUNE20 amazon - reptacement battery - PD 07/31/2020 55.98 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-JULY20 microsoft - PD 08/05/2020 184.00 100-40-5211-3-38
ANGIE-JUNE/JUILY2D  Amazon - balteries - PD 08/05/2020 34.35 100-40-6212-3-38
BE-MAYLIUNEZ2D  printer cartridge - FD 07/31/2020 150.99 100-50-6231-3.30
BJ-MAY/IUNE20 center console for trailblazer - FD 4713172020 75.00 100-50-5231-3-36
BEMAYLUNEZD amazon - car charger - FD 07/31/2020 19.99 100-50-5231-3-38
SCOTT-JULY20 No touch thermometers 08/05/2020 52.51 $00-50-6231-3-38
B&HMAY/JUNE20  fuel - FD 07/31/2020 278 100-50-6232-3.38
BJ.MAY/JUNE2Q fuel - FD 07/31/2020 33.19 100-50-56232-3.38
BJ-JUNE/JULY20  Amazon - canopy tent 08/05/2020 399.85 100-50-5232-3-38
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ANGIE-JUNE/JULY20 Amazon - cable tester/cable wire 08/05/2020 63.56 100-70-5410-3-36
JEFF-APRILMAY/JUNEZ  staff meeting supplies 08/05/2020 12.64 100-70-5410-3-36
JEFF-APRILMAYAJUNEZ  staff meeting supplies 08/05/2620 73.84 100-70-5410-3-36
JEFF-APRILAMAY/UNEZ2  nepiune-benson 08/05/2020 79.14 100-70-5411-3-36
JEFF-APRILIMAY/JUNE2  credit {8/05/2020 1,000.00- 100-70-5411-3-37
JEFF-APRILMAY/UNE2  credit 08/05/2020 1,000.00- 100-70-5411-3-37
~ ANGIE-JUNE/JULY20  Amazon - leveliprotractor 08/05/2020 47.99 100-70-5411-3-38
JEFE-APRILAYIJUNE?  surfactant for herbicides/tenacity herbicide 08/05/2020 B2.08 100-70-5613-3-38
KATHY-JUNEAULY20 WEDA - training - Schlieve 08/05/2020 95.00 100-80-5670-3-37
RACHEL-MAY/JUNEZ20  Aging Grant Activity Bag supplies - Doflar Tree 07/31/2020 112.00 220-54-5460-3-38
RACHEL-MAY/UNE20  Aging Grant Activity Bag supples - Oriertat Trading 07/31/2020 94.68 220-54-5460-3-38
RACHEL-JUNE/ULY20  supplies for aging grant activity bags 08/05/2020 119.00 220-54-5460-3-38
RACHEL-JUNE/JULY20  supplies for aging grant activity bags 08/05/2020 48.00 220-54-5460-3-38
ANGIE-JUNEMULY20  323.tv - mHni pc & keyboard 0B/05/2020 248,00 410-10-5140-4-00
JEFF-APRILAMAY/JUNEZ  323.tv - mini pc & keyboard 08/05/2020 2,400,00 410-10-5140-4-00
Totat 27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT .. 3,388,14
28247 Wi BUILDING SUPPLY
3535021 street paint wood for stencils 08/05/2020 61.23 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 28247 WI BUILDING SUPPLY: 61.23
28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE
(G3369-ULY20 (3369 - background checks - July 2020 08/13/2020 154.00 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 28600 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE: 154.00
29875 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.
WPN11126 exhaust fan repair 08/13/2020 31.00 100.70-5410-3-36
Tolal 29875 W.W. ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.: 31.00
29882 WWFWISCONSIN GREEN SCHOOL NETWORK
1085 Project WET Curriculum/Peoject WILD curriculum 08/13/2020 60.00 100-20-5525-3-38
Totat 28882 WWFMWISCONSIN GREEN SCHOOL NETWORK: 60.00
29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY
6302020/1 Concession/Pool Staff Wage & 25% Admin 07/31/2020 13,784.15 100-20-5523-1-10
7132020 Concession/Pool Staff Wage & 25% Admin 07/31/2020 12,018.95 100-20-5523-1-10
7302020 Concession/Pool Staff Wage & 25% Admin 07/31/2020 11,129.26 100-20-5523-1-10
8112020 Concession/Pool Staff Wage & 25% Admin 08/13/2020 9,693.68 100-20-5523-1-10
6302020/1 Taxes 07/31/2020 830.88 100-20-5523-2-23
7132020 Taxes 07/31/2020 72447 100-20-5523-2-23
7302020 Taxes 07/31/2020 670.85 100-20-5523-2-23
8112020 Taxos 08/13/2020 584.31 100-20-5523-2-23
6302020 lifeguard tubesfipad case 07/31/2020 21742 100-20-5523-3-38
Total 28893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY: 49,653.97
29920 ZASTROW, DELORIS D.
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 081372020 102.30 100-10-5142-1-10

Tolal 26920 ZASTROW, DELORIS D.: 102,30

29840 ZERO WASTE USA
359155 roll bag case of 2000 - dog park 08/13/2020 174,13 100-70-5410-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN tnvoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 13

Input Dates: 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020 Aug 13, 2020 01:34PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Tolal Cost GL Account
Total 29940 ZERO WASTE USA: 17413
300032 INSIGHT F8
200032029 5 gafions bullzeye 08/05/2020 74.67 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 300032 INSIGHT FS: 74.67
300085 BOS, LOIS
8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 93.00 $00-10-5142-1-10
Total 300085 BOS, LOIS: 93.00
300086 PEACHEY, MARGE
B8-13-20 8-11-20 election 08/13/2020 102.30 100-10-5142-1-10
Tolal 300086 PEACHEY, MARGE: 102.30
300187 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC
4514 clothing allowance - Tipton 08/05/2020 143.09 100-12634
Tolal 300187 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC: 143.09
300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
68915380 KONMIN/BHC308 08/13/2020 244.86 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 244.86
Grarnd Totals: 312,633.20
Report GL Period Summary
GL Period Amount
08720 168,638.66
07/20 143,994.54
Grand Totals: 312,633.20
Vendor number hash: 4331599
Vendor number hash - split: 6296638
Tolat number of invoices: 166
Tolal number of transactions: 266
Terms Description Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net Invoice Amaount
Open Terms 312,633.20 .00 312,633.20

Grand Totals: 312,633.20 .0D 312,633.20




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Inveice Report for Gouncil Page: 14
Input Dates: 7/31/2020 - 8/13/2020 Aug 13, 2020 01:34PM

Terms Description Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net Invoice Amount

Report Criteria:
[Repert].Invoice Date = 07/31/2020,08/05/2026,08/13/2020




MINUTES
SPECIAL CITY OF WAUPUN — COMMUNITY
CITY OF DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING

AW Waupun City Hall = 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
\ . Friday, April 24, 2020 at 9:00 AM

municipal government

Committee Members Present:
John Karsten
Mayor Julie Nickel
Nancy Vanderkin
Sue VandeBerg

Committee Members Absent:
Derek Drews
Jill Vanderkin
Cassandra VerHage

Staff Present:

Kathy SCRIBVE ...ooiiiiiiii e Administrator
Sarah Van BUren ..........cccocceeeeviieeeniinnenen. Community & Economic Development Coordinator
Dan VandeZande ...........c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et City Attorney

Call to order
Mayor Nickel called the virtual and teleconference meeting of the Community Development Authority to
order at 9:15 a.m.

Roll Call of Board Members
Roll call and quorum determined

Public Comment
None.

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS

1. Approval of April 14, 2020 Community Development Authority Minutes
A motion to approve the April 14, 2020 minutes was made by Ms. N. Vanderkin and seconded by Ms. VandeBerg
passing unanimously.

CLOSED SESSION

A motion was made by Ms. N. Vanderkin and seconded by Ms. VandeBerg to adjourn into closed session under Section